
*House Committee*

Date: January 22, 2026 Location: RM 103

Convened: 9:00 AM

Adjourned: 9:05 AM

Chairman Holt called the Judiciary Committee meeting to order at 9 a.m.
Roll call was taken with eighteen members present (Representatives Holt, Lawler, Wilburn, Bagniewski, Dunwell,
Fett, Gustoff, Nordman, Ramirez, Shipley, M. Thompson, C. Thomson, Watkins, Wessel-Kroeschell, Wheeler,
Wichtendahl, Williams, and Wills) and three members excused (Representatives Olson, Srinivas, and Stone).
The previous meeting minutes were approved.
Chairman Holt read the electronically assigned bills:
HSB 141 – Fett­CH, Gustoff, Wessel-Kroeschell
HSB 263 – C. Thomson-CH, Lawler, Wessel-Kroeschell
HSB 564 – Lawler-Ch, C. Thomson, Wilburn
HSB 565 – Lawler-CH, C. Thomson, Bagniewski
HSB 566 – C. Thomson-CH, Watkins, Wessell-Kroeschell
HSB 567 – Gustoff-CH, Stone, Bagniewski
HSB 568 – Wheeler-CH, Fett, Srinivas
HSB 569 – Gustoff-CH, Watkins, Wichtendahl
HSB 570 – Lawler-CH, Williams, Ramirez
HSB 571 – Lawler-CH, Gustoff, Ramirez
HF 439 – Wheeler-CH, Williams, Ramirez
HF 557 – Fett-CH, Nordman, Wessell-Kroeschell
HF 803 – Lawler-CH, Stone, Wichtendahl
HF 824 – Gustoff-CH, Wheeler, Wilburn
HF 922 – C. Thomson-CH, Lawler, Wichtendahl
HF 1011 – M. Thompson-CH, Lawler, Srinivas
HF 2015 – Fett-CH, C. Thomson, Wilburn
HF 2016 – Fett-CH, Wheeler, Wichtendahl
Chairman Holt read the electronically re-assigned bills:
HSB 567 – Gustoff-CH, Williams, Bagniewski
HSB 570 – Gustoff-CH, Williams, Ramirez
HSB 571 – Gustoff-CH, Lawler, Ramirez
HF 803 – Lawler-CH, Watkins, Wichtendahl
Chairman Holt announced members would be going to caucus upon conclusion of the meeting.
With no further business to come before the Committee, Representative Ramirez moved we arise at 9:04 a.m.

COMMITTEE MINUTES for
JUDICIARY

Attendance Roll Call:
Present: Representatives Holt-CH, Lawler-VC, Wilburn-RM, Bagniewski, Dunwell, Fett, Gustoff, Nordman,

Ramirez, Shipley, Thompson, M., Thomson, C., Watkins, Wessel-Kroeschell, Wheeler, Wichtendahl,
Williams, Wills, J.

Absent:

Excused: Representatives Olson, Srinivas, Stone

Representative Steven C. Holt

Angie Heartsill, Committee Secretary

https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HSB568
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HSB569
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HSB141
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HSB564
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HSB263
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HSB565
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HSB566
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HSB567
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HSB571
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HF557
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HF439
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HF824
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HF2016
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HF1011
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HF803
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HSB570
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HF922
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HSB571
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HF2015
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HSB567
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HSB570
https://www.legis.iowa.gov/legislation/BillBook?ga=91&ba=HF803

